Department of Transportation

Ron E. Vicari, Director



Divisions

Administration

Maintenance & Operations

Engineering & Planning

County of Sacramento

May 13, 2022

Re: Public Contract Code § 22031(g) Declaration

Pursuant to Public Contract Code section 22031(g), this letter constitutes my declaration as County Road Commissioner that, as an alternative to the procedures set forth in the Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act, I intend to utilize the procedures set forth in Article 25 (commencing with Section 20390) of Chapter 1 of the Public Contract Code in connection with the following work:

- Polk Street from Myrtle to Madison
- Sorento Road from W. Elverta to Rio Linda
- Sunrise Blvd from Winding to Cavilli
- W Elverta from E Levee to El Rio
- Winding Way from Dewey to Rampart
- Winona Way from Palomino to Donna Circle
- Winona Way from Watt to Roseville Road roadway paving projects.

Ron E. Vicari County Road Commissioner

REV/dlr

Cc: Board of Supervisors

Deputy County Executive, Community Services Agency